
KANSAS GOVERNMMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT

OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

26-0ct-20

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS
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Name of Candidate: SeanTarwater

Address: 16006 Meadow Lane

City and Zip Code: Stilwell 66085

Office Sought: State Representative

County: Johnson

District: 27

Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report

Summary (converlng the period from January 1, 2020 through July 27 2020

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period.

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A.

3. Cash available this period (Add lines 1 and 2).

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C).

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Lines 4 from 1).

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B).

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D).

s
$^

$
A.

$
i_

T

11,052.99

26,375.00

37,427.99

17,479.17

19,948.82

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me

and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct, and complete, I understand that the intentional

failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemieanor."

/o/^l^
[Date""r Signature of Candidate or Treasurer



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Sean Tarwater

(Name of Candidate)

Date

7/30/20201

8/7/2020]

8/1/2020|

8/13/20201

8/17/20201

8/15/20201

8/22/2020]

8/19/20201

9/4/20201

9/6/20201

9/11/20201

Name and Address of

Contributor

Kansas City Reg. Assoc. of

Realtors 11150 Overebrook
Rd 0100 Leawood, KS 66211
Union Pacific railroad 600

Broadway #500 Kansas City,

MO 64105

Twin Valley Telephone 22
Spruce Street Mlltonvale,

KS 67466

Dean Tassone 16232 Manor

Rd, Overlad Park 66085

Robert McNay 15633
Dearborn St Overland Park,

KS 66223
HCA Kansas Good Gov.

Fund 5845 SW 29th Street
Topeka, KS 66614

KS WSW PAC 212 SW 8th
Ave #202 Topeka,KS 66603
Kansas Realtor Political

action Committee 3644

Burlinggame Rd Topeka, KS

G6611

Kansas Committee for Rural

Electrlflcatton PO Box 4267

Topeka, KS 66604
Farmers Employee and

Agent PAC of Ks 7340 W
Memorial Rd Oklahoma
City, OK 73142

Walmart 702 SW 8th Street
Bentonvllle, AR 72716

Occupation of Individual Giving More

than $150

real-estate

railroad

Telecom

health care

educator/cdl recruiter

Health Care

wine and spirits

real-estate

utilities

Insurance

groceries

Check Appropriate Box

Cash Check

x

X

X

x

x

x

x

x

X

Loan

E Funds

Other

<

x

Subtotal This Page

Amount of

Cash,Check,

Loan or Other

Reciept

$ 500.00

$ 2SO.OO

$ 250.00

$ 50.00

$ 25.00

$ 250.00

$ 200.00

$ 500.00

$ 200.00

$ 500.00

$ 500.00

$3,225.00

Page 2 of 14_



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Sean Tarwater

(Name of Candidate)

Date

9/15/2020]

9/15/20201

9/15/2020]

9/15/20201

9/15/20201

9/15/2020|

9/15/2020|

9/15/2020|

9/15/20201

9/15/2020]

9/15/20201

Name and Address of

Contributor

Homefield Olathe, LLC 411

Nichols Rd #225 Kansas

City, MO 64112
Homefleld Kansas City, LLC

411 Nichols Rd ff225 Kansas

City, MO 64112
Homefield USA, LLC 411
Nichols Rd #225 Kansas

City, MO 64112

Homefield, LLC 411 Nichols

Rd #225 Kansas City, MO

64112
BHM Northpoint 1511
Baltimore Ave #600 Kansas

City, MO 64108
Ferns Consulting PO Box

573 Wichita, KS 67201
NFIB Kansas 1201 F Street,

NW #200 Washington, DC

2004
Kansas Insurance Agents

Pac 815 SW Topeka Blvd

Topeka, KS 66612

Kansas Medical Society PAC

623SW10thAveTopeka,KS

66612
Korb Maxwell 5527 E

Mission Dr. Mission Hills, KS

66208
Kristin Maxwell 5527 E

Mission Dr. Mission Hills, KS

66208

Occupation of Individual Giving

More than $150

Sports facilities

Sports facilities

Sports facilities

Sports facilities

developer

consulting

Small Business Association

Insurance

Health Care

attorney

attorney

Check Appropriate Box

Cash Check

<

x

x

x

x

X

x

x

x

x

x

Loan

E Funds

Other

Subtotal This Page

Amount of

Cash,Check,

Loan or Other

Reciept

$ 500.00

$ 500.00

$ 500.00

$ 500.00

$ 500.00

$ 250.00

$ 250.00

$ 250.00

$ 500.00

$ 500.00

$ 500.00

$4,750.00

Page 3_of 14



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Sean Tarwater

(Name of Candidate)

Date

9/15/20201

9/15/20201

9/15/20201

9/15/20201

9/20/2020|

9/29/20201

9/29/20201

9/29/20201

9/29/2020|

9/29/20201

9/29/20201

Name and Address of

Contributor

2120 Capital, LLC 5527 E

Mission Dr. Mission Hills, KS

66208
Curtis Peterson 2705 W

116th St Leawood, KS

66211

Marcus Abbott 6300 W

52nd St Mission , KS 66202

Michael Lee 3010 50th Terr

Westwood, KS 66205

Humane Society Legislative

Fund 11460 Tomahawk

Creek Parkway #300

Leawood, KS 66211
Anheuser Bush One Bush

Place St. Louis, MO 63118

Altria Client Services PO

Box 85008 Richmond, VA

23285
KHCAPac 1100 SW Gage

Blvd Topeka, KS 66604

Midwest Health 3024 SW

Wanamaker Rd #300

Topeka, KS 66614

Credit Union Pac 901 SW

Topeka Blvd Topeka, KS

66612
General Motors Company
25 Massachusetts Ave, NW

?400 Washington, DC

20001

Occupation of Individual Giving

More than $150

wealth management

Property management

Property management

Property management

Animal health

beverage company

Tabacco

Health Care

Health Care

Banking

Automotive

Check Appropriate Box

Cash Check

x

x

x

x

x

X

x

x

x

x

x

Loan

E Funds

Other

Subtotal This Page

Amount of

Cash,Check,

Loan or Other

Reciept

$ 500.00

$ 100.00

$ 100.00

$ 50.00

$ 200.00

$ 250.00

$ 300.00

$ 250.00

$ 250.00

$ 500.00

$ 500.00

$3,000.00

Page 4 of 14



Sean Tarwater

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

(Name of Candidate)

Date

9/29/20201

9/29/2020|

9/29/20201

9/29/20201

9/29/2020|

10/2/2020|

10/2/2020|

10/2/2020

10/2/2020|

10/4/20201

10/4/20201

Name and Address of

Contributor

Microsoft Corporation

3720 159th Ave, Northeast

Bid 34 #4677 Redmond,
WA 98052
Cox Communications 901

5. George Washington Blvd

Wlchita, KS 67211

KS Cable Pac 900 S. Kansas
Ave<»300Topeka,KS 66612
Comcast 1701 JFK Blvd

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Kansans for lower electric

rates 7400W. 110th St

ff750 Overland Park, KS
66210
Prarie Band Potowatami

Nation 16281 Q Road
Mayetta, KS 66509
Builder's Ass. 720 Oak

Street Kansas City, MO
64106
Kansas Contractors Ass,

800 SW Jackson, Suite 100
Topeka, KS 66612

Kansas Livestock Assoc.

5031 S.W. 37th St, Topeka,

KS 66614

Kansas Automobile Dealers

Assoc. 731 S. Kansas Ave

Topeka, KS 66603

Travel Industry Assoc. 215

Broadway Cottonwood

Falls, KS 66845

Occupation of Individual Giving
More than $150

Software

Telecable

Telecable

Telecable

energy

Gaming

Construction

Construction

Livestock

Automotive

Travel

Check Appropriate Box

Cash Check

x

X

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

Loan

E Funds
Other

Subtotal This Page

Amount of

Cash,Check,

Loan or Other

Reciept

$ 250.00

$ 250.00

$ 250.00

$ 250.00

$ 250.00

$ 500.00

$ 500.00

$ 500.00

$ 500.00

$ 250.00

$ 100.00

$3,600.00

Pare 5 of 14



Sean Tarwater

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

(Name of Candidate)

Date

10/4/20201

10/4/2020|

10/4/2020]

10/9/20201

10/9/20201

l0/9/2020|

10/9/20201

10/9/20201

10/9/20201

10/9/20201

10/9/20201

Name and Address of

Contributor

Hallmark Cards PO Box

419850 Kansas City, MO

64114
KC Bizpac 30 W Pershing

Rd #301 Kansas City, MO

64108

Kansas Bankers Ass PO Box

4407 Topeka, KS 66604

Brad Bergman 6708 W

131st Street Overland Park,

KS 66209
BourgmontVinyard 6708

W 131st Street Overland

Park, KS 66209

West Gardner Solar, LLC

700 Universe Blvd Juno

Beach, FL33408

Blue Cross Blue Shield of KS

1133 SW Topeka Blvd

Topeka, KS 66629

Merck 7826 SE Ratner Rd,

Berryton, KS 66409

Kansas Mfg Housing
industry 3521 SW 5th St

Topeka, KS 66606

Kansas Chamber of

Commerce 835 SW Topeka

Blvd Topeka, KS 66612

Kansas American Family
Insurnace 1528 E. Iron Ave

Saltna, KS 67401

Occupation of Individual Giving

More than $150

greeting cards

Business Chamber of Commerce

Banking

wealth management

winery

energy

Health Care

Health Care

housing

Business Chamber of Commerce

Insurance

Check Appropriate Box

Cash Check

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

X

x

x

Loan

E Funds

Other

Subtotal This Page

Amount of

Cash,Check,

Loan or Other

Reciept

$ 250.00

$ 250.00

$ soo.oo

$ 500.00

$ 500.00

$ 250.00

$ 500.00

$ 250.00

$ 150.00

$ 500.00

$ 250.00

$3,900.00

Page___6_ oi_14_



Sean Tarwater

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

(Name of Candidate)

Date

10/12/20201

10/26/2020]

10/26/20201

10/26/20201

10/26/20201

10/26/20201

10/26/20201

10/26/20201

10/26/2020|

10/26/2020)

10/26/20201

Name and Address of

Contributor

American Property and

Casualty Insurance assoc.

8700 W Bryn Mawr Ave #

1200s Chicago, IL 60631

KS Society of Professional

Engineers 825 S. Kansas

Ave #500 Topeka, KS 66612
KS Restaurant Assoc 3500

North Rock Rd. #1300

Wtchita, KS 67226

KCRAR 11150 Overebrook

Rd fflOO Leawood, KS

66621
Evergy Employee powerpac-

State PO Box 889 Topeka,

KS 66601
KS Insurnace PAC PO Box

55 Topeka, KS 66601

Physician Hospitals of KS

1200 SW 10th Ave Topeka,

KS 66604
Anderson Financial Services

10321 W. 75th St.

Shawnee, KS 66214
Phil Ruffln PO Box 17087

Wichita, KS 67217

KS Beer Wholesalers Assoc

100 SE 9th St #100 Topeka,

KS 66612

PAC of KS Opthalmologlsts
10W. Philip Rd #120

Vernon Hills, IL 60061

Occupation of Individual Giving

More than$150

insurance Assoc.

Engineering Assoc.

Restaurant Assoc

Real estate

energy

Insurance

Health Care

Financial

Manufacturing

Beer wholesalers

Ophthamlmologtsts

Check Appropriate Box

Cash Check

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

Loan

E Funds

Other

Subtotal This Page

Amount of

Cash,Check,

Loan or Other

Reciept

$ 250.00

$ 300.00

$ 500.00

$ 500.00

$ 500.00

$ 250.00

$ 250.00

$ 250.00

$ 250.00

$ 500.00

$ 250.00

$3,800.00

Page 7 of 14



SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

SeanTarwater

(Name of Candidate)

Date

10/22/20201

10/22/20201

10/23/20201

10/14/20201

10/14/20201

10/20/20201

10/15/20201

10/15/20201

10/20/2020]

10/20/20201

10/23/2020]

Name and Address of

Contributor

AT&T 220 SE 6th Ave S500

Topeka, KS 66603

KS Power Alliance 212 SW

8th Ave #207 Topeka, KS

66604
T-Mobite 12920 SE 38th St

Bel levue.WA 98006

APAC Kansas, Inc PO Box

1605 Hutchlson, KS 67504

HBA of Greater KC 600 E

103rd St Kansas City, MO

64131
Kansans for higher

education 2200 W. 36th

Ave ff3498 Kansas City, KS

66103
Brendan and Jean

McPherson 841 Westover

Rd Kansas City, MO 64113

Polsinelli 900 W 48th Place

#900 Kansas City, MO

64112
Wichita Regional Chamber

of Commerce 350 W

Douglas Ave Wichjta, KS

67202
KS Society of CPAs 114 SE

8th Ave Topeka, KS 66603

Hyvee Employees PAC
5820 Weston Parkway Des

Molnes,IA 50266

Occupation of Individual Giving

More than $150

Telecom

energy

Telecom

Construction

Real estate

Education

attorney

attorney

Business organization

Accountant

groceries

Check Appropriate Box

Cash Check

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

Loan

E Funds

Other

Subtotal This Page

Amount of

Cash,Check,

Loan or Other

Reciept

$ 200.00

$ 250.00

$ 250.00

$ 500.00

$ 500.00

$ 500.00

$ 100.00

$ 500.00

$ 500.00

$ 200.00

$ 500.00

$4,000.00

Page 8 of 14



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Sean Tarwater

(Name of Candidate)

Date

10/22/20201

Name and Address of

Contributor

SeanTarwater 160065

Meadow Lane, Stilwell, KS

66085

Occupation of Individual Giving

More than $150

Check Appropriate Box

Cash

Self / reimbursement for KFL donation

Check Loan

E Funds

Other

x

Subtotal This Page

Amount of

Cash, Check,

Loan or Other

Reciept

$100.00

$ 100.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)

$ 26,375.00

$

$
$ 26,375.00

Page 9 of 14



SCHEDULE B
IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS

Sean Tarwater

(Name of Candidate)

Date
Name and Address of

Contributor

List Occupation for Those Giving an In

Kind of More Than $150

Description of In-Kind

Contribution

Subtotal This Page

Value of In-Kind

Contribution

$

Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions

Total Unitemlzed ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions

TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary)

Page 10 of 14



SCHEDULEC

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Sean Tarwater

(Name of Candidate)

Date

07/27/20

08/06/20

08/09/20

08/10/20

08/10/20

08/17/20

08/17/20

08/20/20

08/20/20

08/30/20

09/05/20

09/06/20

09/08/20

09/09/20

09/10/20

Name and Address

Sean Tarwater 160065 Meadow

Lane, Stilwell, KS 66085

ATT, PO Box 537104 Atlanta, GA

30353
Vlsolution 19625 W 98th Terr

Lenexa, 1<S 66220
PayPal 2211 North First Street

San Jose, California 95131

Country Club Bank PO Box 410889

KC,MO 64114

RICCOS 11801 College Blvd, Overland

Park, KS 66210
PayPal 2211 North First Street

San Jose, California 95131

First Watch 7301 West 151st Street,

Metcalf, Overland Park, KS 66223

Ramada Inn 420 SE 6th Ave,Topeka,

KS 66607
Cactus Grill 7841 W 159th St,

Overland Park, KS 66223

Sean Tarwater 160065 Meadow

Lane, Stilwell, KS 66085

ATT, PO Box 537104 Atlanta, GA

30353
Wahlburgers 11935 S Black Bob Rd,

Olathe, KS 66062

Country Club Bank PO Box 410889

KC,MO 64114

PayPal 2211 North First Street

San Jose, California 95131

Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement

mileage log for Primary Election/meetlngs and

campaigning June-July 2748X.575

Cell Phone

Data update and purge

PayPal service

Bank fee

meeting with Speaker and other local officials

fee for deposits

Meeting with a constituent

Visited Capital Office and met with Kristy

Williams

Meeting with the Speaker

mileage log for Primary Election/meetings and

campaigning August 1438X.575

Cell Phone

meet with treasurer

Bank fee

PayPal service

Sufatotal This Page

Amount

$ 1,580.10

$ 143.66

$ 1,000.00

$ 30.00

$ 2.50

$ 114.15

$ 2.78

$ 28.69

$ 69.69

$ 40.00

$ 826.85

$ 143.66

$ 41.76

$ 2.50

$ 30.00

$ 4,056.34

Page 11 of _14_



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Sean Tarwater

(Name of Candidate)

Date

09/14/20

10/05/20

10/06/20

10/07/20

10/08/20

10/10/20

10/13/20

10/16/20

10/16/20

10/16/20

10/19/20

10/19/20

10/13/20

10/22/20201

Name and Address

KCRAR 11150 Overbrook Rd S100
Leawood, KS 66621

Sean Tarwater 160065 Meadow

Lane, Stilwell, KS 66085

ATT, PO Box 537104 Atlanta, GA

30353
Lowes 1700 W 133rd St, Kansas City,

MO 64145
Country Club Bank PO Box 410889

KC,MO 64114

PayPal 2211 North First Street

San Jose, California 95131

Visolution 19625 W 98th Terr
Lenexa, KS 66220

Walmart 1701 W 133rd St, Kansas

City, MO 64145
USPS 7500 151st St, Overland Park,

KS 66223
Freddy's 7301 W 135th St, Overland

Park, KS 66223

Lowes 1700 W 133rd St, Kansas City,

MO 64145
USPS 7500 151st St, Overland Park,

KS 66223
lYdirsuTTTWpuuiiuan rdi ly uuo 3vv

Jackson St Suite 1300, Topeka, KS

The Garage 1400 S Commercial St,

Harrisonvllle, MO 64701

Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement

reimbursement for over donation

mileage log for General Election/meetings and

campaigning Sept 726X.575

Cell Phone

post pounder and zip ties

Bank fee

PayPal service

First class letter to constituents

Snacks /beverages / supplies for volunteers

Postage

meet with campaign volunteers

zip ties for signs

postage

Contribution to State Party

Lunch with Campaign volunteers

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$ 300.00

$ 417.45

$ 143.66

$ 55.80

$ 2.50

$ 30.00

$ 6,524.48

$ 53.79

$ 16.50

$ 16.89

$ 37.53

$ 110.00

$ 5,000.00

$ 64.23

$ 12,772.83

Page 12 of 14



SCHEDULEC
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Sean Tarwater

(Name of Candidate)

Date

7/30/2020

Name and Address

KAMM Services 15916 OVERBROOK

LN OVERLAND PARK, KS 66224

Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement

Accounting

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$ 650.00

$ 650.00

Complete If last page of Schedule c

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (in line 4 of Summary)

$ 17,479.17

$ 17,479.17

Page 13_of 14



SCHEDULE D
OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Sean Tarwater

(Name of Candidate)

Date Name and Address
Nature fo Account or Loan Payable or Loan

Receivable

Subtotal This Page

Balance at Close of

Period

$

Complete if last page of Schedule D

ITOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS (to line 7 of Summary)

Page 14 of 14


